FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-01-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101211453

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

A CANTALICK TO A TATALA	RECOMMINION FORIVI COVER SHEET							
	RKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
X Vew	X Assignment ☐ License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment							
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Month Day Year 7/27/99							
Corrective Document	☐ Change of Name							
Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached							
	Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name Cohesive Technology Solutions, Inc.	7/27/99							
Formerly								
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit	ed Partnership 🗵 Corporation 🔲 Association							
Other	eu rarulership 🖾 Corporation 🗀 Association							
	aware							
Citizensinp/state of meorporation/Organization Del	await							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Exodus Communications, Inc.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Composed of Address (line 1) 2831 Mission College Boulevard								
Address (line 1) 2831 Mission College Boulevard	California 95054							
Address (line 1) 2831 Mission College Boulevard Address (line 2)	State/Country Zip Code							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara	State/Country Zip Code Limited Poster such in If document to be recorded is an							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara City Individual General Partnership Corporation Other	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara City Individual General Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization December 1988	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE 701/1999 TTOH11 00000023 1986147 FC:481 40.00 0P	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Clara City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE PO1/1999 TTON11 00000023 1986147 FC:481 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618E
Expires 06/30/9G
OMB 0651,002"

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Page 2

	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 494-0600						
Name	Linda G. Henry, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP					
Address (line 2)	Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 800					
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94306					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 5						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)						
Trade Appl	lication Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/584,907 75	5/581,334 75/585,500 1,986,147					
75/584,909 75	5/581,328 75/585,506					
Number of Properti	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\ 190.00					
Method of Payn	nent: Enclosed 🗵 Deposit Account 🛘					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No \(\sum \)						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Linda G. Henry, Esq. Name of Person Signing November 23, 1999 Signature November 23, 1999 Date Signed						

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Cohesive Technology Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2465 East Bayshore Road, Suite 400, Palo Alto, California 94303, is the owner of the trademarks listed in Attachment A (the "Marks"), for which applications to register have been filed;

WHEREAS, Exodus Communications, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2831 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and any registrations resulting therefrom,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and applications and registrations thereof.

2465 £. Businee &L.

Signed at Role Alto, CA, this 27th day of July, 1999.

COHESIVE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Nome: Dennis Roba

Name: Dennis Rohan

Title:

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>SANTA</u> <u>CLARA</u>

On this 27 day of July, 1999, before me, NANCY BANKS a Notary Public in and for the State of CALIFORNIA personally appeared Dennis Roman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument of the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

NANCY BANKS nmission # 1216933 rv Public - California r: Clara County Notary Public

21323-00000/908540

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0113

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARKS Of Cohesive Technology Solutions, Inc.

Mark	Registration/ Serial No.	Country	Status
LOGO	1,986,147	U.S.	Registered
COHESIVE (Cl. 9)	75/581,334	U.S.	Pending
COHESIVE (Cl. 16)	75/581,328	U.S.	Pending
COHESIVE (Cl. 35)	75/585,500	U.S.	Pending
COHESIVE (Cl. 37)	75/585,506	U.S.	Pending
COHESIVE (Cl. 41)	75/584,907	U.S.	Pending
COHESIVE (Cl. 42)	75/584,909	U.S.	Pending
COHESIVE (Cls. 9, 16, 35, 37, 41, 42)	2,184,291	United Kingdom	Pending
SOLVE (Cl. 42)	75/561,910	U.S.	Pending
BT/FRAMEWORK (Cl. 9)	75/428,789	U.S.	Pending
BT/BLUEPRINT (Cl. 9)	75/467,021	U.S.	Pending

RECORDED: 11/24/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0114